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2025 Arkansas QSO Party Results 
 

 

Total entries:                 202 States:   37   
Arkansas stations:    21  DX entries:                       16 
Arkansas counties on the air:              15   
 
Percentage of operators who had fun:  99.98% (Next year we’re going all the way!)  

 
Scores are sorted below in a variety of ways: 

 
1) Arkansas Stations 
2) All Entries Sorted By Category 
3) Out-of-State U.S. Stations 
4) Full Results Sorted By Callsign 

 
 
 

Category Key: 
SOHP SSB - Single Operator High Power All SSB 

SOLP SSB - Single Operator Low Power All SSB 

SO QRP - Single Operator QRP Mixed Modes 

SOHP CW - Single Operator High Power CW 

SOLP CW - Single Operator Low Power CW 

SOHP MXD - Single Operator High Power Mixed Modes 

SOLP MXD - Single Operator Low Power Mixed Modes 

DIG - All contacts made with digital mode(s) 

MOP - Multi Operator 

PORT AR - Portable station in Arkansas 

PORT OUT - Portable station outside Arkansas 

ROV - Rover station 

MOB AR - Mobile Inside Arkansas 

MOB OUT - Mobile Outside Arkansas 

DX - Outside U.S. 
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Arkansas Stations (21) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY COUNTY SCORE 

KM5G SOHP MXD AR - Washington 30944 

W5HB SOLP SSB AR - Washington 29880 

W5DGH PORT AR AR - Carroll 24640 

W5YO MOB AR AR - Chicot 22620 

WA5SOG SOLP MXD AR - Crawford 21340 

KN6VTC PORT AR AR - Cross 20986 
KI5MM ROV AR - Multiple 20794 

K5KPE SOHP SSB AR - Benton 13244 

W5RZ SOHP MXD AR - Pope 7822 

AA5AD SOLP CW AR - Grant 3104 

W5OOT SOLP SSB AR - Pulaski 2912 

W6EHY SOLP SSB AR - White 2754 

N5FFN SOLP SSB AR - Clark 1728 

AB5SE SOLP CW AR - Sebastian 1525 

KD5ILA SOLP MXD AR - Sebastian 1056 

KF5RUO SOLP SSB AR - Benton 950 

W5KI SOHP MXD AR - Carroll 771 

K5ZZR/M ROV AR - Multiple 552 

W5XNA SOLP SSB AR - Washington 428 

W5MAG PORT AR AR - Logan 220 

KJ5EXJ SOHP SSB AR - Pike 1 

 

All Entries Sorted By Category (202) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY LOCATION SCORE 

NA2NY Digital New York 4 

OM2VL DX DX 3456 

VE3HZ DX Ontario 1463 

VE4EA DX Manitoba 1220 

VA6RCN DX Alberta 691 

VE2GT DX Quebec 517 

VE9RLW DX New Brunswick 272 

VE3DQN DX Ontario 240 

F4EUG DX DX 156 

VA3FN DX Ontario 48 

VE3RGO DX Ontario 30 

VA3IJK DX Ontario 16 

VA3HYM DX Ontario 15 

VE9CF DX New Brunswick 9 

VE3JZT DX Ontario 9 

VA3PMH DX Ontario 4 

VA3PNL DX Ontario 4 
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W5YO MOB AR AR - Chicot 22620 

N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 496 

W5DGH PORT AR AR - Carroll 24640 

KN6VTC PORT AR AR - Cross 20986 

W5MAG PORT AR AR - Logan 220 

KD0JTR PORT OUT Ohio 232 

N7HYV PORT OUT Nevada 6 

KI5MM ROV AR - Multiple 20794 

K5ZZR/M ROV AR - Multiple 552 

K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 2021 

W5ESE SO QRP Texas 1881 

W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 880 

KR4AE SO QRP Georgia 605 

K5QQ SO QRP Missouri 504 

KI4MZC SO QRP Georgia 266 

NI8W SO QRP Ohio 242 

W0DCX SO QRP Missouri 236 

KE3V SO QRP Pennsylvania 16 

K9OM SOHP CW Wisconsin 1335 

AF5J SOHP CW Texas 890 

N5RZ SOHP CW Texas 760 

AA4DD SOHP CW Tennessee 700 

N4CW SOHP CW North Carolina 700 

K8LF SOHP CW Virginia 677 

N8KH SOHP CW Florida 618 

N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 445 

W4NZ SOHP CW Tennessee 409 

KW4EE SOHP CW North Carolina 272 

NS8O SOHP CW Ohio 248 

WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 236 

N9MS SOHP CW North Carolina 206 

WS4K SOHP CW Florida 100 

K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 50 

K3PA SOHP CW Kansas 36 

KM5G SOHP MXD AR - Washington 30944 

W5RZ SOHP MXD AR - Pope 7822 

KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 5669 

K1RO SOHP MXD New Hampshire 4945 

W0ELT SOHP MXD Wisconsin 3590 

W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 2450 

WA5DTK SOHP MXD Texas 1728 

N6AR SOHP MXD Florida 1693 

KD4S SOHP MXD South Carolina 1632 

WA2JQK SOHP MXD New York 1619 
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N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 1284 

WO4O SOHP MXD Florida 952 

AA0FO SOHP MXD Kansas 886 

K0TRL SOHP MXD Kansas 816 

W5KI SOHP MXD AR - Carroll 771 

WA3KCP SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 760 

KZ3P SOHP MXD South Carolina 745 

AA4TI SOHP MXD Florida 686 

W2CSI SOHP MXD North Carolina 560 

N3KN SOHP MXD Virginia 483 

W3US SOHP MXD Florida 464 

K0AD SOHP MXD Minnesota 428 

KC3KRZ SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 256 

K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 228 

K4RUM SOHP MXD New York 63 

K0VBU SOHP MXD Ohio 25 

K0VBU SOHP MXD Ohio 25 

KF8I SOHP MXD Ohio 20 

K5KPE SOHP SSB AR - Benton 13244 

KA2G SOHP SSB South Carolina 656 

N7LRG SOHP SSB Washington 49 

K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 30 

W1GRL SOHP SSB Maine 4 

W7ON SOHP SSB Arizona 1 

KJ5EXJ SOHP SSB AR - Pike 1 

AA5AD SOLP CW AR - Grant 3104 

AB5SE SOLP CW AR - Sebastian 1525 

WA0MHJ SOLP CW Minnesota 1320 

WC4E SOLP CW Florida 1132 

N6MU SOLP CW California 1063 

KE8PX SOLP CW Ohio 1042 

K2MN SOLP CW New Jersey 978 

KN0V SOLP CW Minnesota 825 

AA3R SOLP CW New Jersey 818 

K0TC SOLP CW Minnesota 780 

K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 656 

KN4JN SOLP CW Florida 477 

K4BSK SOLP CW North Carolina 404 

W7GF SOLP CW Oregon 330 

N4EK SOLP CW Florida 326 

K3YP SOLP CW Ohio 266 

W3WHK SOLP CW Pennsylvania 260 

K4FT SOLP CW Ohio 248 

N0AT SOLP CW Minnesota 224 



 

Arkansas QSO Party 2025 Results www.arkqp.com        Page 5 of 15 

K5CCW SOLP CW Texas 212 

N3IW SOLP CW Pennsylvania 212 

NW0M SOLP CW Missouri 49 

K7ZYV SOLP CW Mississippi 49 

KN4ZXG SOLP CW Virginia 36 

AA0CL SOLP CW Iowa 25 

KC5LL SOLP CW Texas 16 

K0AP SOLP CW Kansas 9 

N2EIM SOLP CW New Jersey 9 

N4IU SOLP CW Pennsylvania 9 

KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 6 

KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 6 

KM8L SOLP CW West Virginia 4 

N1XI SOLP CW North Carolina 4 

NQ1B SOLP CW Vermont 4 

WA5SOG SOLP MXD AR - Crawford 21340 

N8II SOLP MXD West Virginia 7401 

W0PI SOLP MXD Minnesota 3133 

W8PI SOLP MXD Michigan 2930 

WB8ASI SOLP MXD Michigan 2780 

AC0W SOLP MXD Minnesota 2491 

W1WBB SOLP MXD Rhode Island 2256 

AA5JF SOLP MXD Georgia 1854 

WN4AFP SOLP MXD South Carolina 1727 

WA3RHW SOLP MXD New Jersey 1565 

AA0AW SOLP MXD Minnesota 1461 

W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1312 

W2CN SOLP MXD New Jersey 1212 

KD5ILA SOLP MXD AR - Sebastian 1056 

N4IJ SOLP MXD North Carolina 1020 

K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 1003 

WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 967 

KE0TT SOLP MXD Minnesota 920 

WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 876 

N4NTO SOLP MXD North Carolina 864 

KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 832 

K2AL SOLP MXD New Jersey 825 

WA2OTC SOLP MXD Maryland 771 

WA4LDU SOLP MXD South Carolina 570 

WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 552 

WQ6X SOLP MXD California 525 

KE4ZUN SOLP MXD North Carolina 494 

WB4HRL SOLP MXD South Carolina 456 

N4DOG SOLP MXD Florida 422 
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KQ4MHE SOLP MXD North Carolina 421 

KA5USN SOLP MXD Florida 320 

W8KNO SOLP MXD Ohio 304 

KC0INP SOLP MXD Minnesota 288 

K8RGI SOLP MXD Ohio 248 

K5YX SOLP MXD Texas 235 

K2HT SOLP MXD Missouri 225 

AI5G SOLP MXD Texas 220 

KA0PQW SOLP MXD Minnesota 176 

W4ANT SOLP MXD South Carolina 171 

KE3LA SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 120 

NR0P SOLP MXD Kansas 110 

K0MPH SOLP MXD Minnesota 90 

KA2FIR SOLP MXD New Jersey 40 

KC0DMF SOLP MXD Minnesota 36 

K0WRY SOLP MXD Kansas 20 

K9PW SOLP MXD Illinois 16 

KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 9 

KW4GF SOLP MXD Virginia 9 

N5JDT SOLP MXD New Mexico 4 

VE3YT/W8 SOLP MXD Ohio 4 

KD9MGZ SOLP MXD Indiana 1 

W5HB SOLP SSB AR - Washington 29880 

W5OOT SOLP SSB AR - Pulaski 2912 

W6EHY SOLP SSB AR - White 2754 

N5FFN SOLP SSB AR - Clark 1728 

KF5RUO SOLP SSB AR - Benton 950 

WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 792 

AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 568 

WW5L SOLP SSB Louisiana 508 

NV4T SOLP SSB South Carolina 447 

W5XNA SOLP SSB AR - Washington 428 

K9SAT SOLP SSB Arizona 412 

AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 308 

K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 308 

KD9GY SOLP SSB Illinois 304 

N4GST SOLP SSB North Carolina 263 

K9JK SOLP SSB Illinois 248 

N0VRM SOLP SSB Minnesota 248 

AD4GG SOLP SSB Tennessee 236 

WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 235 

KI6KGC SOLP SSB New Mexico 216 

KC1QEM SOLP SSB Massachusetts 215 

N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 215 
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KR4DCL SOLP SSB North Carolina 211 

KM4SK SOLP SSB Virginia 209 

WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 88 

N9DEK SOLP SSB Indiana 63 

K5CBB SOLP SSB Texas 48 

WD0BRP SOLP SSB Kansas 36 

K0CLW SOLP SSB Kansas 35 

K0SV SOLP SSB Minnesota 20 

AC3MR SOLP SSB Delaware 1 

 

Out-of-State U.S. Stations by State (165) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY STATE SCORE 

K9SAT SOLP SSB Arizona 412 

W7ON SOHP SSB Arizona 1 

N6MU SOLP CW California 1063 

WQ6X SOLP MXD California 525 

KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 6 

WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 792 

AC3MR SOLP SSB Delaware 1 

N6AR SOHP MXD Florida 1693 

W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1312 

WC4E SOLP CW Florida 1132 

WO4O SOHP MXD Florida 952 

AA4TI SOHP MXD Florida 686 

N8KH SOHP CW Florida 618 

AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 568 

KN4JN SOLP CW Florida 477 

W3US SOHP MXD Florida 464 

N4DOG SOLP MXD Florida 422 

N4EK SOLP CW Florida 326 

KA5USN SOLP MXD Florida 320 

WS4K SOHP CW Florida 100 

AA5JF SOLP MXD Georgia 1854 

KR4AE SO QRP Georgia 605 

KI4MZC SO QRP Georgia 266 

WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 967 

K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 656 

WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 552 

N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 445 

KD9GY SOLP SSB Illinois 304 

K9JK SOLP SSB Illinois 248 

K9PW SOLP MXD Illinois 16 

WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 88 
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N9DEK SOLP SSB Indiana 63 

KD9MGZ SOLP MXD Indiana 1 

AA0CL SOLP CW Iowa 25 

W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 2450 

AA0FO SOHP MXD Kansas 886 

K0TRL SOHP MXD Kansas 816 

NR0P SOLP MXD Kansas 110 

K3PA SOHP CW Kansas 36 

WD0BRP SOLP SSB Kansas 36 

K0CLW SOLP SSB Kansas 35 

K0WRY SOLP MXD Kansas 20 

K0AP SOLP CW Kansas 9 

WW5L SOLP SSB Louisiana 508 

K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 228 

W1GRL SOHP SSB Maine 4 

WA2OTC SOLP MXD Maryland 771 

N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 496 

KC1QEM SOLP SSB Massachusetts 215 

W8PI SOLP MXD Michigan 2930 

WB8ASI SOLP MXD Michigan 2780 

W0PI SOLP MXD Minnesota 3133 

AC0W SOLP MXD Minnesota 2491 

AA0AW SOLP MXD Minnesota 1461 

WA0MHJ SOLP CW Minnesota 1320 

KE0TT SOLP MXD Minnesota 920 

KN0V SOLP CW Minnesota 825 

K0TC SOLP CW Minnesota 780 

K0AD SOHP MXD Minnesota 428 

KC0INP SOLP MXD Minnesota 288 

N0VRM SOLP SSB Minnesota 248 

N0AT SOLP CW Minnesota 224 

KA0PQW SOLP MXD Minnesota 176 

K0MPH SOLP MXD Minnesota 90 

KC0DMF SOLP MXD Minnesota 36 

K0SV SOLP SSB Minnesota 20 

K7ZYV SOLP CW Mississippi 49 

K5QQ SO QRP Missouri 504 

W0DCX SO QRP Missouri 236 

K2HT SOLP MXD Missouri 225 

NW0M SOLP CW Missouri 49 

N7HYV PORT OUT Nevada 6 

K1RO SOHP MXD New Hampshire 4945 

K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 2021 

WA3RHW SOLP MXD New Jersey 1565 
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W2CN SOLP MXD New Jersey 1212 

K2MN SOLP CW New Jersey 978 

K2AL SOLP MXD New Jersey 825 

AA3R SOLP CW New Jersey 818 

KA2FIR SOLP MXD New Jersey 40 

N2EIM SOLP CW New Jersey 9 

KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 9 

KI6KGC SOLP SSB New Mexico 216 

N5JDT SOLP MXD New Mexico 4 

WA2JQK SOHP MXD New York 1619 

K4RUM SOHP MXD New York 63 

NA2NY DIG New York 4 

N4IJ SOLP MXD North Carolina 1020 

N4NTO SOLP MXD North Carolina 864 

N4CW SOHP CW North Carolina 700 

W2CSI SOHP MXD North Carolina 560 

KE4ZUN SOLP MXD North Carolina 494 

KQ4MHE SOLP MXD North Carolina 421 

K4BSK SOLP CW North Carolina 404 

KW4EE SOHP CW North Carolina 272 

N4GST SOLP SSB North Carolina 263 

KR4DCL SOLP SSB North Carolina 211 

N9MS SOHP CW North Carolina 206 

N1XI SOLP CW North Carolina 4 

KE8PX SOLP CW Ohio 1042 

W8KNO SOLP MXD Ohio 304 

K3YP SOLP CW Ohio 266 

NS8O SOHP CW Ohio 248 

K4FT SOLP CW Ohio 248 

K8RGI SOLP MXD Ohio 248 

NI8W SO QRP Ohio 242 

KD0JTR PORT OUT Ohio 232 

K0VBU SOHP MXD Ohio 25 

KF8I SOHP MXD Ohio 20 

VE3YT/W8 SOLP MXD Ohio 4 

KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 5669 

W7GF SOLP CW Oregon 330 

W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 880 

WA3KCP SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 760 

W3WHK SOLP CW Pennsylvania 260 

KC3KRZ SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 256 

WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 236 

N3IW SOLP CW Pennsylvania 212 

KE3LA SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 120 
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KE3V SO QRP Pennsylvania 16 

N4IU SOLP CW Pennsylvania 9 

W1WBB SOLP MXD Rhode Island 2256 

WN4AFP SOLP MXD South Carolina 1727 

KD4S SOHP MXD South Carolina 1632 

KZ3P SOHP MXD South Carolina 745 

KA2G SOHP SSB South Carolina 656 

WA4LDU SOLP MXD South Carolina 570 

WB4HRL SOLP MXD South Carolina 456 

NV4T SOLP SSB South Carolina 447 

W4ANT SOLP MXD South Carolina 171 

K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 30 

KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 6 

K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 1003 

AA4DD SOHP CW Tennessee 700 

W4NZ SOHP CW Tennessee 409 

AD4GG SOLP SSB Tennessee 236 

WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 235 

W5ESE SO QRP Texas 1881 

WA5DTK SOHP MXD Texas 1728 

AF5J SOHP CW Texas 890 

WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 876 

KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 832 

N5RZ SOHP CW Texas 760 

K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 308 

K5YX SOLP MXD Texas 235 

AI5G SOLP MXD Texas 220 

K5CCW SOLP CW Texas 212 

K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 50 

K5CBB SOLP SSB Texas 48 

KC5LL SOLP CW Texas 16 

NQ1B SOLP CW Vermont 4 

K8LF SOHP CW Virginia 677 

N3KN SOHP MXD Virginia 483 

AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 308 

KM4SK SOLP SSB Virginia 209 

KN4ZXG SOLP CW Virginia 36 

KW4GF SOLP MXD Virginia 9 

N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 1284 

N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 215 

N7LRG SOHP SSB Washington 49 

N8II SOLP MXD West Virginia 7401 

KM8L SOLP CW West Virginia 4 

W0ELT SOHP MXD Wisconsin 3590 



 

Arkansas QSO Party 2025 Results www.arkqp.com        Page 11 of 15 

K9OM SOHP CW Wisconsin 1335 

 

Full Results Sorted by Callsign (202) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY LOCATION SCORE 

AA0AW SOLP MXD Minnesota 1461 

AA0CL SOLP CW Iowa 25 

AA0FO SOHP MXD Kansas 886 

AA3R SOLP CW New Jersey 818 

AA4DD SOHP CW Tennessee 700 

AA4TI SOHP MXD Florida 686 

AA5AD SOLP CW AR - Grant 3104 

AA5JF SOLP MXD Georgia 1854 

AB5SE SOLP CW AR - Sebastian 1525 

AC0W SOLP MXD Minnesota 2491 

AC3MR SOLP SSB Delaware 1 

AD4GG SOLP SSB Tennessee 236 

AF5J SOHP CW Texas 890 

AI5G SOLP MXD Texas 220 

AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 568 

AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 308 

F4EUG DX France 156 

K0AD SOHP MXD Minnesota 428 

K0AP SOLP CW Kansas 9 

K0CLW SOLP SSB Kansas 35 

K0MPH SOLP MXD Minnesota 90 

K0SV SOLP SSB Minnesota 20 

K0TC SOLP CW Minnesota 780 

K0TRL SOHP MXD Kansas 816 

K0VBU SOHP MXD Ohio 25 

K0VBU SOHP MXD Ohio 25 

K0WRY SOLP MXD Kansas 20 

K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 228 

K1RO SOHP MXD New Hampshire 4945 

K2AL SOLP MXD New Jersey 825 

K2HT SOLP MXD Missouri 225 

K2MN SOLP CW New Jersey 978 

K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 2021 

K3PA SOHP CW Kansas 36 

K3YP SOLP CW Ohio 266 

K4BSK SOLP CW North Carolina 404 

K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 1003 

K4FT SOLP CW Ohio 248 

K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 30 
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K4RUM SOHP MXD New York 63 

K5CBB SOLP SSB Texas 48 

K5CCW SOLP CW Texas 212 

K5KPE SOHP SSB AR - Benton 13244 

K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 308 

K5QQ SO QRP Missouri 504 

K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 50 

K5YX SOLP MXD Texas 235 

K5ZZR/M ROV AR - Multiple 552 

K7ZYV SOLP CW Mississippi 49 

K8LF SOHP CW Virginia 677 

K8RGI SOLP MXD Ohio 248 

K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 656 

K9JK SOLP SSB Illinois 248 

K9OM SOHP CW Wisconsin 1335 

K9PW SOLP MXD Illinois 16 

K9SAT SOLP SSB Arizona 412 

KA0PQW SOLP MXD Minnesota 176 

KA2FIR SOLP MXD New Jersey 40 

KA2G SOHP SSB South Carolina 656 

KA5USN SOLP MXD Florida 320 

KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 5669 

KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 6 

KC0DMF SOLP MXD Minnesota 36 

KC0INP SOLP MXD Minnesota 288 

KC1QEM SOLP SSB Massachusetts 215 

KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 9 

KC3KRZ SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 256 

KC5LL SOLP CW Texas 16 

KD0JTR PORT OUT Ohio 232 

KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 832 

KD4S SOHP MXD South Carolina 1632 

KD5ILA SOLP MXD AR - Sebastian 1056 

KD9GY SOLP SSB Illinois 304 

KD9MGZ SOLP MXD Indiana 1 

KE0TT SOLP MXD Minnesota 920 

KE3LA SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 120 

KE3V SO QRP Pennsylvania 16 

KE4ZUN SOLP MXD North Carolina 494 

KE8PX SOLP CW Ohio 1042 

KF5RUO SOLP SSB AR - Benton 950 

KF8I SOHP MXD Ohio 20 

KI4MZC SO QRP Georgia 266 

KI5MM ROV AR - Multiple 20794 
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KI6KGC SOLP SSB New Mexico 216 

KJ5EXJ SOHP SSB AR - Pike 1 

KM4SK SOLP SSB Virginia 209 

KM5G SOHP MXD AR - Washington 30944 

KM8L SOLP CW West Virginia 4 

KN0V SOLP CW Minnesota 825 

KN4JN SOLP CW Florida 477 

KN4ZXG SOLP CW Virginia 36 

KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 6 

KN6VTC PORT AR AR - Cross 20986 

KQ4MHE SOLP MXD North Carolina 421 

KR4AE SO QRP Georgia 605 

KR4DCL SOLP SSB North Carolina 211 

KW4EE SOHP CW North Carolina 272 

KW4GF SOLP MXD Virginia 9 

KZ3P SOHP MXD South Carolina 745 

N0AT SOLP CW Minnesota 224 

N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 496 

N1XI SOLP CW North Carolina 4 

N2EIM SOLP CW New Jersey 9 

N3IW SOLP CW Pennsylvania 212 

N3KN SOHP MXD Virginia 483 

N4CW SOHP CW North Carolina 700 

N4DOG SOLP MXD Florida 422 

N4EK SOLP CW Florida 326 

N4GST SOLP SSB North Carolina 263 

N4IJ SOLP MXD North Carolina 1020 

N4IU SOLP CW Pennsylvania 9 

N4NTO SOLP MXD North Carolina 864 

N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 445 

N5FFN SOLP SSB AR - Clark 1728 

N5JDT SOLP MXD New Mexico 4 

N5RZ SOHP CW Texas 760 

N6AR SOHP MXD Florida 1693 

N6MU SOLP CW California 1063 

N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 215 

N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 1284 

N7HYV PORT OUT Nevada 6 

N7LRG SOHP SSB Washington 49 

N8II SOLP MXD West Virginia 7401 

N8KH SOHP CW Florida 618 

N9DEK SOLP SSB Indiana 63 

N9MS SOHP CW North Carolina 206 

N0VRM SOLP SSB Minnesota 248 
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NA2NY Digital New York 4 

NI8W SO QRP Ohio 242 

NQ1B SOLP CW Vermont 4 

NR0P SOLP MXD Kansas 110 

NS8O SOHP CW Ohio 248 

NV4T SOLP SSB South Carolina 447 

NW0M SOLP CW Missouri 49 

OM2VL DX Slovak Republic 3456 

VA3FN DX Ontario 48 

VA3HYM DX Ontario 15 

VA3IJK DX Ontario 16 

VA3PMH DX Ontario 4 

VA3PNL DX Ontario 4 

VA6RCN DX Alberta 691 

VE2GT DX Quebec 517 

VE3DQN DX Ontario 240 

VE3HZ DX Ontario 1463 

VE3JZT DX Ontario 9 

VE3RGO DX Ontario 30 

VE3YT/W8 SOLP MXD Ohio 4 

VE4EA DX Manitoba 1220 

VE9CF DX New Brunswick 9 

VE9RLW DX New Brunswick 272 

W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 2450 

W0DCX SO QRP Missouri 236 

W0ELT SOHP MXD Wisconsin 3590 

W0PI SOLP MXD Minnesota 3133 

W1GRL SOHP SSB Maine 4 

W1WBB SOLP MXD Rhode Island 2256 

W2CN SOLP MXD New Jersey 1212 

W2CSI SOHP MXD North Carolina 560 

W3US SOHP MXD Florida 464 

W3WHK SOLP CW Pennsylvania 260 

W4ANT SOLP MXD South Carolina 171 

W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1312 

W4NZ SOHP CW Tennessee 409 

W5DGH PORT AR AR - Carroll 24640 

W5ESE SO QRP Texas 1881 

W5HB SOLP SSB AR - Washington 29880 

W5KI SOHP MXD AR - Carroll 771 

W5MAG PORT AR AR - Logan 220 

W5OOT SOLP SSB AR - Pulaski 2912 

W5RZ SOHP MXD AR - Pope 7822 

W5XNA SOLP SSB AR - Washington 428 
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W5YO MOB AR AR - Chicot 22620 

W6EHY SOLP SSB AR - White 2754 

W7GF SOLP CW Oregon 330 

W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 880 

W7ON SOHP SSB Arizona 1 

W8KNO SOLP MXD Ohio 304 

W8PI SOLP MXD Michigan 2930 

WA0MHJ SOLP CW Minnesota 1320 

WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 792 

WA2JQK SOHP MXD New York 1619 

WA2OTC SOLP MXD Maryland 771 

WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 236 

WA3KCP SOHP MXD Pennsylvania 760 

WA3RHW SOLP MXD New Jersey 1565 

WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 235 

WA4LDU SOLP MXD South Carolina 570 

WA5DTK SOHP MXD Texas 1728 

WA5SOG SOLP MXD AR - Crawford 21340 

WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 876 

WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 552 

WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 88 

WB4HRL SOLP MXD South Carolina 456 

WB8ASI SOLP MXD Michigan 2780 

WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 967 

WC4E SOLP CW Florida 1132 

WD0BRP SOLP SSB Kansas 36 

WN4AFP SOLP MXD South Carolina 1727 

WO4O SOHP MXD Florida 952 

WQ6X SOLP MXD California 525 

WS4K SOHP CW Florida 100 

WW5L SOLP SSB Louisiana 508 
 

 

 


